

Update date: 24.02.2023

# **TECHNICAL INFORMATION**

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

# THINNER FOR POLYESTER FILLERS

## **PRODUCTS**

MASTER Thinner for Polyester Fillers

#### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Thinner for Polyester Fillers is a mixture of specially combined, high quality organic solvents. It is dedicated for polyester fillers of Troton company. It allows to get the final product of clearly defined parameters. It provides proper application, levelling and curing.

Detailed ratios for each product are given in technical data sheets.



**COLOUR:** transparent

## **GENERAL NOTES**

Caution: To maintain safety, always follow the instructions given in the MSDS of the products.

#### **STORAGE**

Store the product between 15 to 25°C in a sealed container, in dry and cool places, away from fire and heat sources, as well as direct sunlight.

WARRANTY PERIOD	
MASTER Thinner for Polyester Fillers	- 24 months from the date of production

PRODUCT	ART. No.
MASTER Thinner for Polyester Fillers	6694 (0,51)

## **LIMITATION OF LIABILITY**

The information contained in the TDS is up-to-date and correct on the day the information is released.

Because TROTON can not control or predict the conditions under which a product will be used, each user should review information in the specific context of the intended usage. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, TROTON shall not be liable for damages of any kind arising from the use or reliance on information contained in this TDS.

Given the variety of factors that can affect the usage and application of the TROTON product, some of which are only within the user's knowledge and control range, it is essential that the user evaluate the TROTON product to determine if the product is fit for a particular purpose and whether the product is suitable for the user's usage.

Under no circumstances shall TROTON be liable to the user or any third party for any indirect, derivative, incidental, special or punitive damages, including loss of profits resulting from the use of products manufactured by TROTON and / or TROTON's services.

All information are based upon the precise laboratory studies and many years of experience. The good market position does not release us from the constant supervision of our products quality. However, we are not responsible for the final effects of the improper storage or application of our products, as well as for work inconsistent with the good craft practice.

TROTON Sp. z o.o. Ząbrowo, Poland.